This is information on a product in full production.
June 2014 DocID2149 Rev 22 1/28
L79
Negative voltage regulators
Datasheet - production data
Features
• Output current up to 1.5 A
• Output voltages of - 5; - 8; - 12; - 15 V

D²PAK
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes
Output
voltagesTO-220
(single gauge)
TO-220
(dual gauge)
D²PAK TO-220FP
L7905ACV L7905ACV-DG L7905ACD2T-TR - 5 V
L7905CV L7905CV-DG L7905CD2T-TR L7905CP - 5 V
L7908CV L7908CV-DG - 8 V
L7912ACV L7912ACV-DG - 12 V
L7912CV L7912CV-DG L7912CD2T-TR L7912CP - 12 V
L7915ACV L7915ACV-DG - 15 V
L7915CV L7915CV-DG L7915CP - 15 V
Contents L79
2/28 DocID2149 Rev 22